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Footnotes January 1 - December 31, 2025 January1 - December 31, 2024

A. CASH FLOWS ARISING FROM REAL OPERATIONS

1. Cash flows derived from insurance operations 25.400.290.775 14.933.514.000

2. Cash flows derived from reinsurance operations - -

3. Cash flows derived from pension and retirement operations - -

4. Cash outflow derived from insurance operations (-) (12.594.829.371) (7.469.828.449)

5. Cash outflow derived from reinsurance operations (-) - -

6. Cash outflow derived from pension and retirement operations (-) - -

7. Cash derived from real operations       (A1+A2+A3-A4-A5-A6) 12.805.461.404 7.463.685.551

8. Interest incomes (-) - -

9. Income tax payments (-) (638.390.479) (66.179.466)

10. Other cash inflows 909.677.639 (39.015.602)

11. Other cash outflows (-) (5.454.769.100) (3.459.104.134)

12. Cash flows arising from real operations  7.621.979.464 3.899.386.349

B. CASH FLOWS ARISING FROM INVESTMENT OPERATIONS

1. Sales of tangible assets 6 11.036.593 648.548

2. Acquisition of tangible assets (-) 6 (140.783.437) (490.229.292)

3. Acquisition of financial assets (-) 11 (1.621.601.777) (134.383.606)

4. Sales of financial assets 11 - -

5. Interests received 4.486.457.950 2.466.555.476

6. Dividends received - -

7. Other cash inflows 32.590.942 365.428.283

8. Other cash outflows (-) (4.734.445.061) (2.981.915.412)

9. Cash flows arising from investment operations (1.966.744.791) (773.896.003)

C. CASH FLOWS ARISING FROM FINANCE OPERATIONS 

1. Sales of share certificates 15 - -

2. Cash inflow with respect to loans - -

3. Financial Lease Debts Payments (-) (14.718.927) (1.560.863)

4. Dividends paid (-) - -

5. Other cash inflows 15 530.000.000 -

6. Other cash outflows (-) - -

7. Cash flows arising from investment operations 515.281.073 (1.560.863)

D. EFFECT OF CURRENCY DIFFERENCES TO CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 547.410.528 238.203.354

E. NET INCREASE in CASH and CASH EQUIVALENTS (A12+B9+C7+D) 6.717.926.274 3.362.132.837

F. CASH and CASH EQUIVALENTS AVAILABLITY in the BEGINNING of the PERIOD 14 5.807.060.957 2.444.928.120

G. CASH and CASH EQUIVALENTS AVAILABILTY at the END of the PERIOD (E+F) 14 12.524.987.231 5.807.060.957
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(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL”.)


